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Alamance CC
 Physical Address: 
1247 Jimmie Kerr Road
 Graham, NC 27253
 Mailing Address: PO Box 8000
 Graham, NC 27253

Jennifer Mock jlmock496@alamancecc.edu 336-506-4375

Asheville-Buncombe TCC
 Physical Address: 
340 Victoria Road
 Asheville, NC 28801

Rebecca Loli rebeccasloli@abtech.edu 828-398-7488

Beaufort County CC
 Physical Address: 
5337 Hwy. 264E
 Washington, NC 27889

Penelope Radcliffe penelope.radcliffe@beaufortccc.edu 252-940-6298

Bladen CC
 Physical Address: 
7418 Hwy. 41W
 Dublin, NC 28332
 Mailing Address: PO Box 266
 Dublin, NC 28332

Lynika Drye ldrye@bladencc.edu 910-879-5587

Blue Ridge CC
 Physical Address: 
180 West Campus Drive
 Flat Rock, NC 28731

Robin Paulison r_paulison@blueridge.edu 828-694-1746

Brunswick CC
 Physical Address: 
50 College Road
 Bolivia, NC 28422
 Mailing Address: PO Box 30
 Supply, NC 28462

DeRee Jackson jacksond@brunswickcc.edu 910-755-7386

Burke County Literacy Council
 Physical Address: 
200 N. King Street
 Morganton, NC 28655

Browning Rochefort bclcliteracydirector@gmail.com 828-437-7477

Caldwell CC/TI
 Physical Address: 
2855 Hickory Blvd.
 Hudson, NC 28638

Shari Brown sbrown@cccti.edu 828-726-2235

Cape Fear CC
 Physical Address: 
411 N Front Street
 Wilmington, NC 28401

Katherine Maidman kmaidman@cfcc.edu 910-362-7183

Cape Fear Literacy Council
 Physical Address: 
1012 S 17th Street
 Wilmington, NC 28401

Yasmin Tomkinson ytomkinson@cfliteracy.org 910-251-0911
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Carteret CC
 Physical Address: 
3505 Arendell Street
 Morehead City, NC 28557

Diane Matlock matlockd@carteret.edu 252-222-6211

Catawba Valley CC
 Physical Address: 
2550 Hwy 70 SE
 Hickory, NC 28602

Vera Lanier vlanier@cvcc.edu 828-327-7000 x4352

Central Carolina CC
 Physical Address: 
1105 Kelly Drive
 Sanford, NC 27330

Claudia Farnandez cfarn572@cccc.edu 919-545-8668

Central Piedmont CC
 Physical Address: 
1201 Elizabeth Ave.
 Charlotte, NC 28235
 Mailing Address: PO Box 35009
 Charlotte, NC 28235

Florence Patterson florence.patterson@cpcc.edu 704-330-6615

Cleveland CC
 Physical Address: 
137 S Post Road
 Shelby, NC 28152

Stephen Lancaster lancastes068@clevelandcc.edu 704-669-4062

Coastal Carolina CC
 Physical Address: 
444 Western Blvd.
 Jacksonville, NC 28546

Michele Hall hallm@coastalcarolina.edu 910-938-6320

College of The Albemarle
 Physical Address: 
1208 N Road Street
 Elizabeth City, NC 27909
 Mailing Address: PO Box 2327
 Elizabeth City, NC 27906

Kimberly Gregory kimberly_gregory73@albemarle.edu 252-335-0821 x2259

Craven CC
 Physical Address: 
800 College Court
 New Bern, NC 28562

Sandy Bayliss-Carr bayliss-carrs@cravencc.edu 252-638-4755

Craven Literacy Council
 Physical Address: 
2507 Neuse Blvd., Suite A
 New Bern, NC 28562

April King april.cravenliteracy@gmail.com 252-637-8079

mailto:matlockd@carteret.edu
mailto:vlanier@cvcc.edu
mailto:cfarn572@cccc.edu
mailto:florence.patterson@cpcc.edu
mailto:lancastes068@clevelandcc.edu
mailto:hallm@coastalcarolina.edu
mailto:kimberly_gregory73@albemarle.edu
mailto:bayliss-carrs@cravencc.edu
mailto:april.cravenliteracy@gmail.com


College and Career Readiness Program Providers Contact List FY 2021-2025 (Updated: 1/23)
Provider Director E-mail Phone Ext.

Davidson-Davie CC
 Physical Address: 
297 DCCC Road
 Thomasville, NC 27360
 Mailing Address: PO Box 1287
 Lexington, NC 27293

Jody Lawrence jody_lawrence@davidsondavie.edu 336-249-8186 x6374

Durham Literacy Center
 Physical Address: 
1905 Chapel Hill Road
 Durham, NC 27707
 Mailing Address: PO Box 52209
 Durham, NC 27717

Lizzie Ellis-Furlong lizzie@durhamliteracy.org 919-489-8383 x22

Durham TCC
 Physical Address: 
1637 Lawson Street
 Durham, NC 27703

Marguerita Best bestm@durhamtech.edu 919-536-7200 x2429

Edgecombe CC
 Physical Address: 
225 Tarboro Street
 Rocky Mount, NC 27801

LaShawnda Washington washingtonl@edgecombe.edu 252-618-6704

Fayetteville TCC
 Physical Address: 
2201 Hull Road
 Fayetteville, NC 27303
 Mailing Address: PO Box 3536
 Fayetteville, NC 28303

Randolph Williams williara@faytechcc.edu 910-678-8351

Fayetteville Urban Ministry
 Physical Address: 
701 Whitfield Street
 Fayetteville, NC 28302
 Mailing Address: PO Box 1171
 Fayetteville, NC 28302

Johnny Wilson johnnywilson@fayurbmin.org
910-476-1311 or
 910-483-5944

(x201)

Forsyth TCC
 Physical Address: 
2100 Silas Creek Parkway
 Winston-Salem, NC 27103

Shannon Stanley sstanley@forsythtech.edu 336-734-7708

Gaston College
 Physical Address: 
201 Hwy 321 South
 Dallas, NC 28034

Rebecca "Becky" McLain mclain.rebecca@gaston.edu 704-922-6352

Guilford Technical CC
 Physical Address: 
601 East Main Street
 Jamestown, NC 27282
 Mailing Address: PO Box 309
 Jamestown, NC 27282

Claire Ricci cricci@gtcc.edu 336-334-4822 x53001
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Halifax CC
 Physical Address: 
100 College Drive
 Weldon, NC 27890
 Mailing Address: PO Drawer 809
 Weldon, NC 27890

Phyllis Chavis pchavis329@halifaxcc.edu 252-536-6342

Haywood CC
 Physical Address: 
185 Freedlander Drive
 Clyde, NC 28721

Jennifer Yowell jlyowell@haywood.edu 828-627-4618

Isothermal CC
 Physical Address: 
286 ICC Loop Road
 Spindale, NC 28160
 Mailing Address: PO Box 804
 Spindale, NC 28160

Amy Galla agalla@isothermal.edu 828-395-1361

James Sprunt CC
 Physical Address: 
133 James Sprunt Drive
 Kenansville, NC 28349
 Mailing Address: PO Box 398
 Kenansville, NC 28349

Sherri Thigpen sthigpen@jamessprunt.edu 910-275-6201

Johnston CC
 Physical Address: 
245 College Road
 Smithfield, NC 27577
 Mailing Address: PO Box 2350
 Smithfield, NC 27577

Marvilo Gay mlgay@johnstoncc.edu 919-464-2383

Lenoir CC
 Physical Address: 
231 Hwy 58 South
 Kinston, NC 28502
 Mailing Address: PO Box 188
 Kinston, NC 28502

Karen Hill kkhill59@lenoircc.edu 252-527-6223 x738

Literacy Together
 Physical Address: 
31 College Place, Suite B221
 Asheville, NC 28801

Cindy Threlkeld cindy@lit-together.org 828-254-3442 x205

Martin CC
 Physical Address: 
1161 Kehukee Park Road
 Williamson, NC 27892

Angela Mobley am78199@martincc.edu 252-789-0288

Mayland CC
 Physical Address: 
200 Mayland Drive
 Spruce Pine, NC 28777
 Mailing Address: PO Box 547
 Spruce Pine, NC 28777

Steve Gunter sgunter@mayland.edu 828-766-1320

mailto:pchavis329@halifaxcc.edu
mailto:jlyowell@haywood.edu
mailto:agalla@isothermal.edu
mailto:sthigpen@jamessprunt.edu
mailto:mlgay@johnstoncc.edu
mailto:kkhill59@lenoircc.edu
mailto:cindy@lit-together.org
mailto:am78199@martincc.edu
mailto:sgunter@mayland.edu


College and Career Readiness Program Providers Contact List FY 2021-2025 (Updated: 1/23)
Provider Director E-mail Phone Ext.

McDowell TCC
 Physical Address: 
54 College Drive
 Marion, NC 28752

Penny Wacaster pmwacaster83@go.mcdowelltech.edu 828-659-6001 x137

Mitchell CC
 Physical Address: 
500 West Broad Street
 Statesville, NC 28677

Sherwyn "Sherry" Clarke sclarke@mitchellcc.edu 704-878-3233

Montgomery CC
 Physical Address: 
1011 Page Street
 Troy, NC 27371

Debra Sikes sikesd7078@montgomery.edu 910-898-9680

Moore County Literacy Council
 Physical Address: 
575 SE Board Street, Suite 10
 Southern Pines, NC 28387
 Mailing Address: PO Box 1966
 Southern Pines, NC 28388

Heather Lussier heather@mcliteracy.org 910-692-5954

Nash CC
 Physical Address: 
522 North Old Carriage Road
 Rocky Mount, NC 27804
 Mailing Address: PO Box 7488
 Rocky Mount, NC 27804

Roslyn Pemberton rapemberton859@nashcc.edu 252-451-8215

Orange County Literacy Council
 Physical Address: 
307 W Weaver Street
 Carrboro, NC 27510

Alice Denson adenson@orangeliteracy.org
919-914-6153

 or 919-949-6378

Pamlico CC
 Physical Address:
 5049 Highway 306 S
 Grantsboro, NC 28529
 Mailing Address: PO Box 185
 Grantsboro, NC 28529

Lori Giles lgiles@pamlicocc.edu 252-249-1851 x3015

Piedmont CC
 Physical Address: 
1715 College Drive
 Roxboro, NC 27573
 Mailing Address: PO Box 1197
 Roxboro, NC 27573

Karen Peterson karen.peterson@piedmontcc.edu 336-322-2481

Pitt CC
 Physical Address: 
1986 Pitt Tech Road
 Winterville, NC 28590
 Maililng Address: PO Drawer 7007
 Greenville, NC 27835

Melissa Morlock mwmorlock745@my.pittcc.edu 252-493-7439
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Randolph CC
 Physical Address: 
629 Industrial Park Avenue
 Asheboro, NC 27205

Jordan Williamson jhwilliamson@randolph.edu 336-633-0156

Reading Connections
 Physical Address: 
122 N Elm Street, Suite 920
 Greensboro, NC 27401

Lisa Esccue mcampbell@readingconnections.org 336-230-2223

Richmond CC
 Physical Address: 
1042 West Hamlet Avenue
 Hamlet, NC 28345
 Mailing Address: PO Box 1189
 Hamlet, NC 28345

John Kester jikester@richmondcc.edu 910-410-1778

Roanoke-Chowan CC
 Physcial Address: 
109 Community College Road
 Ahoskie, NC 27910
 Mailing Address: PO Box 1248
 Ahoskie, NC 27910

Tishadda Gilliam-Walton tgwalton6396@roanokechowan.edu 252-862-1309

Robeson CC
 Physical Address: 
5160 Fayetteville Road
 Lumberton, NC 28360
 Mailing Address: PO Box 1420
 Lumberton, NC 28359

James Mitchell jmitchell@robeson.edu 910-272-3608

Rockingham CC
 Physical Address: 
215 Wrenn Memorial Road
 Wentworth, NC 27375
 Mailing Address: PO Box 38
 Wentworth, NC 27375

Arcelle Taylor taylora6732@rockinghamcc.edu 336-342-4261 x2328

Rowan-Cabarrus CC
 Physical Address: 
1333 Jake Alexander Boulevard 
South Salisbury, NC 28146
 Mailing Address: PO Box 1595
 Salisbury, NC 28145

Jay Taylor jay.taylor@rccc.edu 704-216-7116

Sampson CC
 Physical Address: 
1801 Sunset Avenue Hwy 24 West
 Clinton, NC 28328
 Mailing Address: PO Box 318
 Clinton, NC 28329

Erin Cain ecain@sampsoncc.edu 910-590-8081 x4001

Sandhills CC
 Physical Address: 
3395 Airport Road
 Pinehurst, NC 28374

Michelle Bauer bauerm@sandhills.edu 910-695-3912
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South Piedmont CC
 Physical Address: 680 US 74
 Polkton, NC 28135
 Mailing Address: PO Box 126
 Polkton, NC 28135

Kelly Stegall kstegall@spcc.edu 704-290-5263

Southeastern CC
 Physical Address: 
4564 Chadbourn Hwy
 Whiteville, NC 28472
 Mailing Address: PO Box 151
 Whiteville, NC 28472

Veronica Powell veronica.powell@sccnc.edu 910-642-7141 x326

Southwestern CC
 Physical Address: 
447 College Drive
 Sylva, NC 28779

Devonne Jimison devonnej@southwesterncc.edu 828-339-4361

Stanly CC
 Physical Address: 
141 College Drive
 Albemarle, NC 28001

Melinda "Mindi" Bowers mbowers4449@stanly.edu 704-991-0362

Surry CC
 Physical Address: 
630 South Main Street
 Dobson, NC 27017

Jennifer Pardue parduejs@surry.edu 336-386-3674

Triangle Literacy Council
 Physical Address: 
200 Commonwealth Court, Suite 102
 Cary, NC 277511
 Mailing Address: PO Box 12036
 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

Lee Beal lbeal@tricountycc.edu 828-835-4208

Tri-County CC
 Physical Address: 
21 Campus Circle
 Murphy, NC 28906

Laura Walters lwalters@triangleliteracy.org 919-787-5559

Vance-Granville CC
 Physical Address: 
200 Community College Road
 Henderson, NC 27536
 Mailing Address: PO Box 917
 Henderson, NC 27536

J. Vanessa Jones jonesv@vgcc.edu (252)738-3288

Wake Technical CC
 Physical Address: 
9101 Fayetteville Road
 Raleigh, NC 27603

Michael Ellis meellis@waketech.edu 919-334-1614

mailto:kstegall@spcc.edu
mailto:veronica.powell@sccnc.edu
mailto:c_snover@southwesterncc.edu
mailto:mbowers4449@stanly.edu
mailto:parduejs@surry.edu
mailto:lbeal@tricountycc.edu
mailto:lwalters@triangleliteracy.org
mailto:jonesv@vgcc.edu
mailto:meellis@waketech.edu


College and Career Readiness Program Providers Contact List FY 2021-2025 (Updated: 1/23)
Provider Director E-mail Phone Ext.

Wayne CC
 Physical Address: 
3000 Wayne Memorial Drive
 Goldsboro, NC 27534
 Mailing Address: PO Box 8002
 Goldsboro, NC 27533

Lynn Rabhan lrabhan@waynecc.edu 919-739-6917

Western Piedmont CC
 Physical Address: 
1001 Burkemont Avenue
 Morganton, NC 28655

Joy Buff jbuff@wpcc.edu 828-448-6704

Wilkes CC
 Physical Address: 
1328 South Collegiate Drive
 Wilkesboro, NC 28697
 Mailing Address: PO Box 120
 Wilkesboro, NC 28697

Debbie Woodard debbie.woodard@wilkescc.edu 336-903-3231

Wilson CC
 Physical Address:
 902 Herring Avenue
 Wilson, NC 27893
 Mailing Address: PO Box 4305
 Wilson, NC 27893

Margie Norfleet mnorfleet@wilsoncc.edu 252-246-1243

YMCA of NW North Carolina
 Physical Address: 
3474 Robinhood Road
 Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Amanda Hurley a.hurley@ymcanwnc.org 336-251-1090 x6314
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